
SKF insert bearing units
UC range



Designation system

Examples: UCP 205 UC P 2 05
UCF 205-15 UC F 2 05-15
UCFL 204B UC FL 2 04 B
T 215 T 2 15
UC 312 UC 3 12

Bearing series

UC Insert bearing, cylindrical bore with set screws

Housing type

P Pillow block unit
F Flanged unit, square 4-bolt lange 
FL Flanged unit, oval 2-bolt lange
FC Flanged unit, round 4-bolt lange
FS Flanged unit, square piloted 4-bolt lange 2)

T Take-up unit for linear motion 1)

FB Flanged unit, 3-bolt lange 1)

PA Tapped base pillow block unit1)

LP Pillow block unit, lower center height 2)

PH Pillow block unit, high center height 2)

IP Thick pillow block unit 2)

FA Take-up unit for swivel motion 2)

C Cartridge unit 2)

HA Hanger unit 2)

Dimension series

2 Normal series
3 Heavy duty series 1)

Bore diameter

For metric shaft
04 20 mm
15 75 mm

For inch shaft 1)

Two-digit number follows the basic metric bearing size and is 
separated from this by a hyphen; it is the number of sixteenths 
(1/16) of an inch

05-15 15/16 in = 23,813 mm

Sufixes

B Revise mounting bearing in housing 
Z With inch threaded attaching holes when metric is the 

standard
J Pressed steel cage (omitted in size above 210 as pressed steel 

cage is standard feature)
AH Air handling execution
VZ811 With groove for mounting end cover (omitted in some langed 

housing types as a standard design)

1) Planned launch mid 2017. Contact your local SKF representative for more information. 
2) Planned launch mid 2018. Contact your local SKF representative for more information. 

Designations

The complete designation for the SKF insert 

bearing units – UC range consists of:

• Preixes, identifying insert bearing or housing 

series

• Figures, identifying the size

• Sufixes, identifying design and variants

More details about the basic designations and 

the supplementary designations can be 

obtained from the table Designation system. 
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Insert bearings with set screws, metric shafts

d  20 – 90 mm 

Dimensions Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designation
dynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
  

d D B C d1 s1 r1,2 C C0 Pu  
min.

mm       kN  r/min kg –

20 47 31 15 28,7 18,3 1 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,15 UC 204

25 52 34 15 33,7 19,7 1 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,19 UC 205

30 62 38,1 18 39,8 22,2 1 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 0,30 UC 206

35 72 42,9 19 46,8 25,4 1,1 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 0,46 UC 207

40 80 49,2 22 52,5 30,2 1,1 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 0,61 UC 208

45 85 49,2 22 57,3 30,2 1,1 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 0,67 UC 209

50 90 51,6 22 62,1 32,6 1,1 35,1 23,2 1,0 3 300 0,74 UC 210

55 100 55,6 25 70,0 33,4 1,5 43,6 29,0 1,3 3 000 1,07 UC 211

60 110 65,1 27 77,0 39,7 1,5 52,7 36,0 1,5 2 700 1,50 UC 212

65 120 65,1 27 82,1 39,7 1,5 57,2 40,0 1,7 2 350 1,81 UC 213

70 125 74,6 29 87,0 44,4 1,5 62,4 44,0 1,9 2 250 2,01 UC 214

75 130 77,8 30 91,5 44,5 1,5 66,3 49,0 2,0 2 100 2,20 UC 215

80 140 82,6 32 98,5 49,3 2,0 71,5 54,0 2,2 1 900 2,79 UC 216

85 150 85,7 34 105,0 51,6 2,0 83,2 64,0 2,5 1 800 3,38 UC 217

90 160 96,0 36 111,5 56,3 2,0 95,6 72,0 2,7 1 600 4,23 UC 218

Polymer cage for size 204 to 210 Pressed steel cage for size 211 and above

Extract from PUB 17275 EN
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Extract from PUB 17275 EN

3/4 47 31,0 15 28,7 18,3 1 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,16 UC 204-12
19,05

7/8 52 34,0 15 33,7 19,7 1 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,21 UC 205-14
22,225

15/16 52 34,0 15 33,7 19,7 1 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,20 UC 205-15
23,813

1 52 34,0 15 33,7 19,7 1 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,18 UC 205-16
25,4

1 1/8 62 38,1 18 39,8 22,2 1 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 0,32 UC 206-18
28,575

1 3/16 62 38,1 18 39,8 22,2 1 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 0,30 UC 206-19
30,163

1 1/4 72 42,9 19 46,8 25,4 1,1 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 0,52 UC 207-20
31,75

1 3/8 72 42,9 19 46,8 25,4 1,1 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 0,47 UC 207-22
34,925

1 7/16 72 42,9 19 46,8 25,4 1,1 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 0,43 UC 207-23
36,513

1 1/2 80 49,2 22 52,5 30,2 1,1 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 0,65 UC 208-24
38,1

1 3/4 85 49,2 22 57,3 30,2 1,1 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 0,69 UC 209-28
44,45

2 100 55,6 25 70 33,4 1,5 43,6 29,0 1,3 3 000 1,22 UC 211-32
50.8

2 1/4 110 65,1 27 77 39,7 1,5 52,7 36,0 1,5 2 700 1,37 UC 212-36
57,15

2 1/2 120 65,1 27 82,1 39,7 1,5 57,0 40,0 1,7 2 350 1,73 UC 213-40
63,5

Insert bearings with set screws, inch shafts

d  3/4 – 2 1/2 in 

Dimensions Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designation
dynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
  

d D B C d1 s1 r1,2 C C0 Pu  
min.

mm       kN  r/min kg –

Polymer cage for size 204-12 to 209-28 Pressed steel cage for size 211-32 and above

B

C

D d d1

r1

s1

r2

C

D d d1

r1

B

s1

r2
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Insert bearing pillow block units, set screws, for metric shaft 

d  20 – 90 mm 

Principal  
dimensions

Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designations  
dynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
Housing Bearing Unit

d C C0 Pu  

mm kN  r/min kg –   

20 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,66 P 204 UC 204 UCP 204

25 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,86 P 205 UC 205 UCP 205

30 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 1,34 P 206 UC 206 UCP 206

35 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,62 P 207 UC 207 UCP 207

40 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 2,17 P 208 UC 208 UCP 208

45 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 2,40 P 209 UC 209 UCP 209

50 35,1 23,2 1,0 3 300 2,88 P 210 UC 210 UCP 210

55 43,6 29,0 1,3 3 000 3,95 P 211 UC 211 UCP 211

60 52,7 36,0 1,5 2 700 5,05 P 212 UC 212 UCP 212

65 57,2 40,0 1,7 2 350 6,63 P 213 UC 213 UCP 213

70 62,4 44,0 1,9 2 250 7,17 P 214 UC 214 UCP 214

75 66,3 49,0 2,0 2 100 8,17 P 215 UC 215 UCP 215

80 71,5 54,0 2,2 1 900 9,30 P 216 UC 216 UCP 216

85 83,2 64,0 2,5 1 800 12,9 P 217 UC 217 UCP 217

90 95,6 72,0 2,7 1 600 14,5 P 218 UC 218 UCP 218

d

A1

1

1

B

s

H

H

A J

L

2H

G

N1

N

Extract from PUB 17276 EN

1)

1)  The grease nipple is centered on the housing for size 210 and above.
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Dimensions    

d A A1 B H H1 H2 J L N N1 G s1 

mm          – mm  

20 34 20,8 31 64,29 33,3 13,49 95 127 18 13 M10 18,3

25 38,1 21,27 34 70,64 36,5 15,88 105 139,7 18 13 M10 19,7

30 44,6 23,6 38,1 83,34 42,9 16,67 121 165,1 21 17 M14 22,2

35 45,8 26,7 42,9 93,66 47,6 18,26 127 166,69 21 17 M14 25,4

40 48,8 29 49,2 101 49,2 20,64 137 184,15 21 17 M14 30,2

45 51,2 29,3 49,2 107,95 54 19,05 146 189,71 21 17 M14 30,2

50 55,6 30,7 51,6 115,89 57,2 19,05 159 206,38 22 20 M16 32,6

55 58,9 34,6 55,6 126,21 63,5 22,23 171 219,08 22 20 M16 33,4

60 61,6 34,3 65,1 141,29 69,8 22,23 184 239,71 25 20 M16 39,7

65 71,9 34,9 65,1 153,59 76,2 25,4 203 265,11 30 25 M20 39,7

70 72,1 40,5 74,6 159,54 79,4 28,18 210 265,91 30 25 M20 44,4

75 73 42 77,8 166 82,6 25,4 217 271,47 30 25 M20 44,5

80 77,8 45,2 82,6 176,21 88,9 34 232 292,1 35 25 M20 49,3

85 83,2 47,6 85,7 188,91 95,2 36 247 310,36 35 25 M20 51,6

90 88 50,8 96 202,41 101,6 38 262 327,03 40 27 M22 56,3

Extract from PUB 17276 EN
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Insert bearing pillow block units, set screws, for inch shaft 

� 3/4 – 2 1/2 in 

Principal  
dimensions

Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designations  
�ynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
Housing Bearing Unit

d C C0 Pu  

in/mm kN  r/min kg –   

3/4 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,67 P 204 UC 204-12 UCP 204-12
19,05

7/8 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,89 P 205 UC 205-14 UCP 205-14
22,225

15/16 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,88 P 205 UC 205-15 UCP 205-15
23,813

1 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,86 P 205 UC 205-16 UCP 205-16
25,4

1 1/8 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 1,36 P 206 UC 206-18  UCP 206-18
28,575

1 3/16 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 1,34 P 206 UC 206-19 UCP 206-19
30,163

1 1/4 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,67 P 207 UC 207-20 UCP 207-20
31,75

1 3/8 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,62 P 207 UC 207-22 UCP 207-22
34,925

1 7/16 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,59 P 207 UC 207-23 UCP 207-23
36,513

1 1/2 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 2,22 P 208 UC 208-24  UCP 208-24
38,1

1 3/4 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 2,41 P 209 UC 209-28 UCP 209-28
44,45

2 43,6 29,0 1,3 3 000 4,10 P 211 UC 211-32 UCP 211-32
50,8

2 1/4 52,7 36,0 1,5 2 700 5,18 P 212 UC 212-36 UCP 212-36
57,15

2 1/2 57,2 40,0 1,7 2 350 6,70 P 213 UC 213-40   UCP 213-40
63,5

d

A1

1

1

B

s

H

H

A J

L

2H

G

N1

N

Extract from PUB 18079 EN
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Dimensions    

� � �1 B H H1 H2 J L N N1 G s1 

in/mm mm         – mm  

3/4 34 20,8 31 64,29 33,3 13,49 95 127 18 13 M10 18,3
19,05

7/8 38,1 21,27 34 70,64 36,5 15,88 105 139,7 18 13 M10 19,7 
22,225

15/16 38,1 21,27 34 70,64 36,5 15,88 105 139,7 18 13 M10 19,7
23,813

1 38,1 21,27 34 70,64 36,5 15,88 105 139,7 18 13 M10 19,7
25,4

1 1/8 44,6 23,6 38,1 83,34 42,9 16,67 121 165,1 21 17 M10 22,2 
28,575

1 3/16 44,6 23,6 38,1 83,34 42,9 16,67 121 165,1 21 17 M10 22,2
30,163

1 1/4 45,8 26,7 42,9 93,66 47,6 18,26 127 166,69 21 17 M12 25,4 
31,75

1 3/8 45,8 26,7 42,9 93,66 47,6 18,26 127 166,69 21 17 M12 25,4
34,925

1 7/16 45,8 26,7 42,9 93,66 47,6 18,26 127 166,69 21 17 M12 25,4
36,513

1 1/2 48,8 29 49,2 101 49,2 20,64 137 184,15 21 17 M14 30,2 
38,1

1 3/4 51,2 29,3 49,2 107,95 54 19,05 146 189,71 21 17 M14 30,2 
44,45

2 58,9 34,6 55,6 126,21 63,5 22,23 171 219,08 22 20 M16 33,4 
50,8

2 1/4 61,6 34,3 65,1 141,29 69,8 22,23 184 239,71 25 20 M16 39,7
57,15

2 1/2 71,9 34,9 65,1 153,59 76,2 25,4 203 265,11 30 25 M16 39,7 
63,5

Extract from PUB 18079 EN
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Insert bearing langed units with 4-bolt lange housing, set screws, for metric shaft

d  20 – 90 mm 

Principal  
dimensions

Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designations   
dynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
Housing Bearing Appropriate  

end cover
Unit

d C C0 Pu  

mm kN  r/min kg –    

20 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,49 F 204 UC 204 ECY 204 UCF 204

25 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,63 F 205 UC 205 ECY 205 UCF 205

30 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 0,89 F 206 UC 206 ECY 206 UCF 206

35 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,25 F 207 UC 207 ECY 207 UCF 207

40 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 1,69 F 208 UC 208 ECY 208 UCF 208

45 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 1,96 F 209 UC 209 ECY 209 UCF 209

50 35,1 23,2 1,0 3 300 2,23 F 210 UC 210 ECY 210 UCF 210

55 43,6 29,0 1,3 3 000 3,60 F 211 UC 211 ECY 211 UCF 211

60 52,7 36,0 1,5 2 700 3,97 F 212 UC 212 ECY 212 UCF 212

65 57,2 40,0 1,7 2 350 5,08 F 213 UC 213 ECY 213 UCF 213

70 62,4 44,0 1,9 2 250 5,34 F 214 UC 214 ECY 214 UCF 214

75 66,3 49,0 2,0 2 100 5,86 F 215 UC 215 ECY 215 UCF 215

80 71,5 54,0 2,2 1 900 7,02 F 216 UC 216 ECY 216 UCF 216

85 83,2 64,0 2,5 1 800 8,91 F 217 UC 217 ECY 217 UCF 217

90 95,6 72,0 2,7 1 600 11,38 F 218 UC 218 ECY 218 UCF 218

J

L

N

d

A

T

B

s1

A1

G

A5

Extract from PUB 17277 EN
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Dimensions

d A A1 B J L N G s1 T A5 

mm      – mm   

20 25,4 11,1 31 64 85,7 12 M10 18,3 33,3 18,5

25 26,9 12,7 34 70 95,3 12 M10 19,7 35,7 18

30 30 14,3 38,1 83 108 12 M10 22,2 40,2 20

35 32 15,1 42,9 92 117,5 14 M12 25,4 44,4 22

40 35,7 15,1 49,2 102 130,2 16 M14 30,2 51,2 23,5

45 38,1 15,9 49,2 105 136,5 16 M14 30,2 52,2 23

50 39,7 15,9 51,6 111 142,9 16 M14 32,6 54,6 29,5

55 42,9 18,3 55,6 130 161,9 19 M16 33,4 58,4 34

60 47,6 18,3 65,1 143 174,6 19 M16 39,7 68,7 35,5

65 50 22,2 65,1 149 187,3 19 M16 39,7 69,7 35,5

70 53,9 22,2 74,6 152 192,9 19 M16 44,4 75,4 38,5

75 56,4 22,2 77,8 159 200 19 M16 44,5 78,5 38,5

80 57,9 22,2 82,6 165 207,9 23 M20 49,3 83,3 41,5

85 62,7 23,8 85,7 175 219,9 23 M20 51,6 87,6 43,2

90 68,3 25,4 96 187 234,9 23 M20 56,3 96,3 45,3

Extract from PUB 17277 EN
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Insert bearing langed units with 4-bolt lange housing, set screws, for inch shaft

d  3/4 – 2 1/2 in 

Principal  
dimensions

Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designations   
dynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
Housing Bearing Appropriate  

end cover
Unit

d C C0 Pu  

in/mm kN  r/min kg –    

3/4 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,50 F 204 UC 204-12 ECY204 UCF 204-12
19,05

7/8 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,65 F 205 UC 205-14 ECY205 UCF 205-14
22,225

15/16 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,64 F 205 UC 205-15 ECY205 UCF 205-15
23,813

1 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,62 F 205  UC 205-16 ECY205 UCF 205-16
25,4

1 1/8 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 0,91 F 206 UC 206-18 ECY206 UCF 206-18
28,575

1 3/16 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 0,89 F 206 UC 206-19 ECY206 UCF 206-19
30,163

1 1/4 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,31 F 207 UC 207-20 ECY 207 UCF 207-20
31,75

1 3/8 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,25 F 207 UC 207-22 ECY 207 UCF 207-22
34,925

1 7/16 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,22 F 207 UC 207-23 ECY 207 UCF 207-23
36,513

1 1/2 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 1,73 F 208 UC 208-24 ECY208 UCF 208-24
38,1

1 3/4 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 1,97 F 209 UC 209-28 ECY209 UCF 209-28
44,45

2 43,6 29,0 1,3 3 000 3,75 F 211 UC 211-32 ECY211 UCF 211-32
50,8

2 1/4 52,7 36,0 1,5 2 700 4,10 F 212 UC 212-36 ECY212  UCF 212-36
57,15

2 1/2 57,2 40,0 1,7 2 350 5,16 F 213 UC 213-40 ECY213 UCF 213-40
63,5

J

L

N

d

A

T

B

s1

A1

G

A5

Extract from PUB 18077 EN
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Dimensions

	 
 
1 B J L N G s1 T A5 

in/mm mm     – mm   

3/4 25,4 11,1 31 64 85,7 12 M10 18,3 33,3 18,5
19,05 

7/8 26,9 12,7 34 70 95,3 12 M10 19,7 35,7 18 
22,225

15/16  26,9 12,7 34 70 95,3 12 M10 19,7 35,7 18
23,813

1  26,9 12,7 34 70 95,3 12 M10 19,7 35,7 18
25,4

1 1/8 30 14,3 38,1 83 108 12 M10 22,2 40,2 20 
28,575

1 3/16 30 14,3 38,1 83 108 12 M10 22,2 40,2 20
30,163

1 1/4 32 15,1 42,9 92 117,5 14 M12 25,4 44,4 22 
31,75

1 3/8 32 15,1 42,9 92 117,5 14 M12 25,4 44,4 22
34,925

1 7/16 32 15,1 42,9 92 117,5 14 M12 25,4 44,4 22
36,513

1 1/2 35,7 15,1 49,2 102 130,2 16 M14 30,2 51,2 23,5
38,1

1 3/4 38,1 15,9 49,2 105 136,5 16 M14 30,2 52,2 23 
44,45 

2 42,9 18,3 55,6 130 161,9 19 M16 33,4 58,4 34
50,8

2 1/4 47,6 18,3 65,1 143 174,6 19 M16 39,7 68,7 35,5 
57,15

2 1/2 50 22,2 65,1 149 187,3 19 M16 39,7 69,7 35,5 
63,5 

Extract from PUB 18077 EN
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Insert bearing langed unit with round 4-bolt lange housing, set screws, for metric shaft

d  20 – 90 mm 

Principal  
dimensions

Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designations   
dynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
Housing Bearing Appropriate  

end cover
Unit

d C C0 Pu  

mm kN  r/min kg –    

20 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,72 FC 204 UC 204 ECY 204 UCFC 204

25 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 1,01 FC 205 UC 205 ECY 205 UCFC 205

30 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 1,29 FC 206 UC 206 ECY 206 UCFC 206

35 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,61 FC 207 UC 207 ECY 207 UCFC 207

40 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 2,02 FC 208 UC 208 ECY 208 UCFC 208

45 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 2,45 FC 209 UC 209 ECY 209 UCFC 209

50 35,1 23,2 1,0 3 300 2,95 FC 210 UC 210 ECY 210 UCFC 210

55 43,6 29,0 1,3 3 000 4,26 FC 211 UC 211 ECY 211 UCFC 211

60 52,7 36,0 1,5 2 700 5,10 FC 212 UC 212 ECY 212 UCFC 212

65 57,2 40,0 1,7 2 350 5,70 FC 213 UC 213 ECY 213 UCFC 213

70 62,4 44,0 1,9 2 250 6,87 FC 214 UC 214 ECY 214 UCFC 214

75 66,3 49,0 2,0 2 100 7,86 FC 215 UC 215 ECY 215 UCFC 215

80 71,5 54,0 2,2 1 900 9,12 FC 216 UC 216 ECY 216 UCFC 216

85 83,2 64,0 2,5 1 800 10,3 FC 217 UC 217 ECY 217 UCFC 217

90 95,6 72,0 2,7 1 600 11,9 FC 218 UC 218 ECY 218 UCFC 218

Extract from PUB 17278 EN

J
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1

T
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s
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Dimensions

� �1 A2 A3 B Da J J1 L N G s1 T A5 

mm        – mm   

20 26 10 5 31 62 78 55,1 100 12 M10 18,3 28,3 18,5

25 27,3 10 6 34 70 90 63,6 115,1 12 M10 19,7 29,7 18

30 30 10 8 38,1 80 100 70,7 124,6 12 M10 22,2 32,2 20

35 32 11 8 42,9 90 110 77,8 134,9 14 M12 25,4 36,4 22

40 35,7 11 10 49,2 100 120 84,8 145,3 14 M12 30,2 41,2 23,5

45 37,6 10 12 49,2 105 132 93,3 160,3 16 M14 30,2 40,2 23

50 38,8 10 12 51,6 110 138 97,6 165,1 16 M14 32,6 42,6 29,5

55 43 13 12 55,6 125 150 106,1 184,9 19 M16 33,4 46,4 34

60 47,6 17 12 65,1 135 160 113,1 195,3 19 M16 39,7 56,7 35,5

65 50 16 14 65,1 145 170 120,2 204,8 19 M16 39,7 55,7 35,5

70 53,9 17 14 74,6 150 177 125,1 215,1 19 M16 44,4 61,4 38,5

75 55,9 18 16 77,8 160 184 130,1 220 19 M16 44,5 62,5 38,5

80 57,9 18 16 82,6 170 200 141,4 239,7 23 M20 49,3 67,3 41,5

85 62,7 18 18 85,7 180 208 147,1 250 23 M20 51,6 69,6 43,2

90 68,3 22 18 96 190 220 155,5 265,1 23 M20 56,3 78,3 45,3

Extract from PUB 17278 EN

18



Insert bearing langed units with oval 2-bolt lange housing, set screws, for metric shafts

d  20 – 90 mm

Principal  
dimensions

Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designations   
dynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
Housing Bearings Appropriate  

end cover
Units

d C C0 Pu  

mm kN  r/min kg –    

20 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,44 FL 204 UC 204 ECY 204 UCFL 204

25 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,62 FL 205 UC 205 ECY 205 UCFL 205

30 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 0,90 FL 206 UC 206 ECY 206 UCFL 206

35 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,19 FL 207 UC 207 ECY 207 UCFL 207

40 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 1,53 FL 208 UC 208 ECY 208 UCFL 208

45 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 1,84 FL 209 UC 209 ECY 209 UCFL 209

50 35,1 23,2 1,0 3 300 2,17 FL 210 UC 210 ECY 210 UCFL 210

55 43,6 29,0 1,3 3 000 3,12 FL 211 UC 211 ECY 211 UCFL 211

60 52,7 36,0 1,5 2 700 3,99 FL 212 UC 212 ECY 212 UCFL 212

65 57,2 40,0 1,7 2 350 4,93 FL 213 UC 213 ECY 213 UCFL 213

70 62,4 44,0 1,9 2 250 5,46 FL 214 UC 214 ECY 214 UCFL 214

75 66,3 49,0 2,0 2 100 5,99 FL 215 UC 215 ECY 215 UCFL 215

80 71,5 54,0 2,2 1 900 7,52 FL 216 UC 216 ECY 216 UCFL 216

85 83,2 64,0 2,5 1 800 8,83 FL 217 UC 217 ECY 217 UCFL 217

90 95,6 72,0 2,7 1 600 10,70 FL 218 UC 218 ECY 218 UCFL 218

Extract from PUB 17274 EN
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Dimensions   

 �1 A2 B H J L N G s1 T A5

mm        –  mm   

20 25,5 11,1 31 113 90 60,3 12 M10 18,3 33,3 18,5

25 27 12,7 34 130,2 99 68,3 16 M14 19,7 35,7 18

30 30 12,7 38,1 147,6 117 80,2 16 M14 22,2 40,2 20

35 32 14,3 42,9 161,1 130 89,7 16 M14 25,4 44,4 22

40 34 14,3 49,2 174,6 144 100 16 M14 30,2 51,2 23,5

45 35 15,1 49,2 188,1 148 108 19 M16 30,2 52,2 23

50 39 15,1 51,6 196,9 157 115,1 19 M16 32,6 54,6 29,5

55 41,4 18,3 55,6 223,8 184 130,2 19 M16 33,4 58,4 34

60 45 18,3 65,1 250 202 139,7 23 M20 39,7 68,7 35,5

65 47 19,8 65,1 258 210 154,8 23 M20 39,7 69,7 35,5

70 50 19,8 74,6 265,1 216 160,3 23 M20 44,4 75,4 38,5

75 54 20 77,8 275 225 164 23 M20 44,5 78,5 38,5

80 56 20 82,6 290 233 180 25 M22 49,3 83,3 41,5

85 60 22 85,7 305 248 190 25 M22 51,6 87,6 43,2

90 68 23 96 320 265 205 25 M22 56,3 96,3 45,3

Extract from PUB 17274 EN
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3-bolt bracket langed ball bearing units, set screws, for metric shafts

d  30 – 45 mm

Principal  
dimensions

Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designations   
dynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
Housing Bearings Appropriate  

end cover
Units

d C C0 Pu  

mm kN  r/min kg –    

30 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 0,98 FB 206 UC 206 ECY 206 UCFB 206

35 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,29 FB 207 UC 207 ECY 207 UCFB 207

40 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 1,70 FB 208 UC 208 ECY 208 UCFB 208

45 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 1,99 FB 209 UC 209 ECY 209 UCFB 209

N

L

H
H1

J1

J

L1

A5

d

A

T

A1

B

s1

G

Extract from PUB 18078 EN
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Dimensions      

� H L � J J1 N H1 L1 A1 A5 T B S1 G

mm              

30 136,5 82,6 30 40 29 9,5 50 69,9 9,5 22,5 40,9 38,1 15,9 M8

35 144 90 33,5 46 32 9,5 55 82,6 12,7 24,5 44,4 42,9 17,5 M8

40 164,3 100 35,7 50 41 11 60 77,8 15,9 26 51,2 49,2 19 M10

45 175,5 106,4 36,8 54 43 11 65 80,2 18,3 26,5 50,2 49,2 19 M10

Extract from PUB 18078 EN
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Take-up ball bearing units, set crews, for metric shafts

� 20 – 85 mm

Principal  
dimensions

Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designations   
�ynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
Housing Bearings Appropriate  

end cover
Units

d C C0 Pu  

mm kN  r/min kg –    

20 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,70 T 204 UC 204 ECY 204 UCT 204

25 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,78 T 205 UC 205 ECY 205 UCT 205

30 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 1,22 T 206 UC 206 ECY 206 UCT 206

35 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,62 T 207 UC 207 ECY 207 UCT 207

40 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 2,37 T 208 UC 208 ECY 208 UCT 208

45 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 2,33 T 209 UC 209 ECY 209 UCT 209

50 35,1 23,2 1,0 3 300 2,50 T 210 UC 210 ECY 210 UCT 210

55 43,6 29,0 1,3 3 000 3,92 T 211 UC 211 ECY 211 UCT 211

60 52,7 36,0 1,5 2 700 4,81 T 212 UC 212 ECY 212 UCT 212

65 57,2 40,0 1,7 2 350 6,78 T 213 UC 213 ECY 213 UCT 213

70 62,4 44,0 1,9 2 250 6,93 T 214 UC 214 ECY 214 UCT 214

75 66,3 49,0 2,0 2 100 7,75 T 215 UC 215 ECY 215 UCT 215

80 71,5 54,0 2,2 1 900 8,18 T 216 UC 216 ECY 216 UCT 216

85 83,2 64,0 2,5 1 800 10,88 T 217 UC 217 ECY 217 UCT 217

H H1 N H2

N1

L2

N2

L1

L3

L

d

A1

A2

A

B

s1

A5
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Dimensions      

� � �1 A2
A

5 H H1 H2 L L1 L2 L3 N N1 N2 B S1

mm               

20 31,8 12 20,6 20,5 88,9 76 50,8 96 61,1 10,3 50,8 19 15,9 31,8 31 18,3

25 31,8 12 23,8 20,5 88,9 76 50,8 99 61,9 10,3 50,8 19 15,9 31,8 34 19.7

30 37,3 12 27,8 22,5 102,4 89 56,4 115 69,9 10,3 57,2 22 15,9 37,3 38,1 22.2

35 37,3 12 30,2 24,5 102,4 89 64,3 131 77,8 12,7 64,3 22 15,9 37,3 42,9 25.4

40 49,2 16 33,3 26 114,3 102 83,3 146 88,1 15,9 83,3 29 19,1 49,2 49,2 30.2

45 49,2 16 34,9 26,5 116,7 102 83,3 146 87,3 15,9 83,3 29 21,1 51,2 49,2 30.2

50 49,2 16 37,3 33 116,7 102 83,3 151 89,7 15,9 85,7 29 19,1 49,2 51,6 32.6

55 64,3 22 38,1 37,5 146,1 130 102,4 173 106,4 19,1 95,3 35 25,4 64,3 55,6 33.4

60 64,3 22 42,1 39 146,1 130 102,4 196 119,1 19,1 102,4 35 31,8 64,3 65,1 39.4

65 69,9 26 43,7 39 166,7 151 111,1 226 137,3 20,6 120,7 41 31,8 69,9 65,1 39.4

70 69,9 26 46 41,5 166,7 151 111,1 226 137,3 20,6 120,7 41 31,8 69,9 74,6 44.4

75 69,9 26 47,6 41,5 166,7 151 111,1 234 139,7 20,6 120,7 41 31,8 69,9 77,8 44.5

80 69,9 26 50,8 41,5 184,2 165 111,1 237 139,7 20,6 120,7 41 31,8 69,9 82,6 49.3

85 73 30 54 43 198 173 124 263 162 29 157 48 38 73 85,7 51.6

Extract from PUB 18081 EN
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Tapped base Plummer block ball bearing units, set screws for metric shafts

� 20 – 85 mm 

Principal  
dimensions

Basic load ratings Fatigue load  
limit

Limiting speed Mass Designations  
dynamic static with shaft 

 tolerance h6
Housing Bearing Unit

d C C0 Pu  

mm kN  r/min kg –   

20 12,7 6,7 0,3 6 500 0,54 PA 204 UC 204 UCPA204

25 14,0 7,8 0,3 5 850 0,77 PA205 UC 205 UCPA 205

30 19,5 11,4 0,5 5 000 1,02 PA 206 UC 206 UCPA206

35 25,5 15,3 0,7 4 300 1,46 PA 207 UC 207 UCPA207

40 32,5 20,0 0,9 3 750 1,67 PA 208 UC 208 UCPA 208

45 32,5 20,4 0,9 3 400 1,86 PA209 UC 209 UCPA209

50 35,1 23,2 1 3 300 2,25 PA 210 UC 210 UCPA210

d

A1

s1

B
H

H1

A G

J

G1

L

Extract from PUB 18080 EN
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Dimensions   

� H1 L A J G H G1 B S1

mm           

20 30,2 76,2 34 52 M10X1,5 60 13 31 12,7

25 36,5 84,1 39,5 56 M10X1,5 71 13 34 14,3

30 42,9 93,7 38,9 66 M14X2 84 18 38,1 15,9

35 47,6 110,3 42,1 80 M14X2 93 20 42,9 17,5

40 49,2 115,9 44,5 84 M14X2 98 20 49,2 19

45 54,2 119,8 45 90 M14X2 106 25 49,2 19

50 57,2 130,2 50,5 94 M16X2 113 25 51,6 19
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